

It is recommended that this assembly be completed by at least two people.

Item No.	Part	Quantity	Description
①	Panel	1	Framed Panel Assembly
②	0-203319	2	Slim Base Foot
③	0-203318	2	Caster - Non-Locking*
	0-202115	2	Caster - Locking*
④	Main Screws	2	5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" Button Head Screw
⑤	Feet Screws	8	#8 x 1" Phillips Round Head Screw

\*Note: Casters are shipped pre-attached to Slim Base Foot

1. Locate all of the items from the list above. If any items are missing, please contact Claridge at (951) 734-6262.
2. With assistance, lay the Mobile Space Divider on a flat surface such that the base feet can be easily attached to the bottom of the Framed Panel Assembly.
3. Attach each Slim Base Foot to the Framed Panel Assembly uprights with item # ④ Screws (in the two locations shown below). Use a 3/16" hex drive and lightly tighten screws.
4. Insert item # ⑤ Screws into the Framed Panel Assembly (in the eight locations shown below).
5. Tighten all screws from Step 3 & 4 until snug. Do not overtighten.

